
 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  December 26, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 1  #: 241079 
 
CONTRACTOR:              Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co., Inc. 
Address:             9450 Ward Parkway 
                                  Kansas City, MO 64114 
Contract #                                    470 / 82000379 – Dr. Jeremiah Cameron Park  
             & Westport Stormwater Improvements-  
     Amendment 1, Phase 2 (A)* 
Contract Amount:   $9,646,104.00  ($6,905,104 on Amendment 1)* 
MBE Goal                                      10%     
WBE Goal:              10% 
Total MBE Achieved:   7.2%* 
Total WBE Achieved:  5.7%* 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
Address:             1020 E. 8th St. 
     Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                             Construction Phase Services / Final Design  
     Document Development 
Subcontract Amount:           $65,300 
Ownership:             Andebrhan, Hagos 
Structure:                                 African-American Male  Code: 15 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Parson & Associates, LLC 
Address:             1518 E. 18th St. 
     Kansas City, MO 64108 
Scope of Work:                             Construction Phase Communications 
Subcontract Amount:           $17,200 
Ownership:             Parson, R. Jason 
Structure:                                 African-American Male  Code: 15  
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
Page 2: 470 / 82000379 – Dr. Jeremiah Cameron Park & Westport Stormwater 
Improvements – Amendment 1 – Phase 2 (A) 
 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Tech Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical 
Address:    8248 NW 101st Terrace, #5 

          Kansas City, MO 64153 
Scope of Work:                             Materials Testing 
Subcontract Amount:           $22,697 
Ownership:             Hervey, Denise 
Structure:                                 African-American Female  Code: 19 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              HZ Trucking, LLC 
Address:    31019 S St. Route F 

          Garden City, MO 64797 
Scope of Work:                             Hauling 
Subcontract Amount:           $350,000** 
Ownership:             Hernandez, Paul 
Structure:                                 Hispanic-American Male  Code: 16 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Mac’s Fence, Inc. 
Address:    6037 Speaker Rd. 

          Kansas City, KS 66111 
Scope of Work:                             Fencing 
Subcontract Amount:           $10,000 
Ownership:             Bell, Chad 
Structure:                                 Native American Male  Code: 17 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Mac’s Fencing, Inc. 
Address:    6037 Speaker Rd. 

          Kansas City, KS 66111 
Scope of Work:                             Fencing 
Subcontract Amount:           $30,000** 
Ownership:             Bell, Chad 
Structure:                                 Native American Male  Code: 17 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Page 3: 470 / 82000379 – Dr. Jeremiah Cameron Park & Westport Stormwater 
Improvements – Amendment 1 – Phase 2 (A) 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Patti Banks Associates, LLC dba Vireo 
Address:    929 Walnut, Suite 700 

          Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                             Construction Phase Services / Final Design  
     Documents / Communications 
Subcontract Amount:           $50,800 
Ownership:             Fordyce, Robin 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Macy Consulting Services, Inc. 
Address:             601 E. 63rd St., Suite 415 

          Kansas City, MO 64110 
Scope of Work:                             Construction Phase Communications 
Subcontract Amount:           $5,900 
Ownership:             Macy, Babette 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Wilkerson Crane Rental, Inc. 
Address:             14101 Gibbs Rd. 

          Bonner Springs, KS 66012 
Scope of Work:                             Crane Rental 
Subcontract Amount:           $60,000** 
Ownership:             Holt, Diana 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female   Code: 13 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Pfefferkorn Engineering & Environmental, LLC 
Address:             19957 W. 162nd St. 

          Olathe, KS 66062 
Scope of Work:                             Engineering Support for Excavation / Safety  
     System 
Subcontract Amount:           $108,914** 
Ownership:             Pfefferkorn, Kate 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Page 4: 470 / 82000379 – Dr. Jeremiah Cameron Park & Westport Stormwater 
Improvements – Amendment 1 – Phase 2 (A) 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Thorne & Son Asphalt Paving Co. 
Address:             11705 E. 350 Highway, Suite D 

          Raytown, MO 64138 
Scope of Work:                             Asphalt 
Subcontract Amount:           $19,750** 
Ownership:             Mozee, Kelly 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Rising Construction Services, Inc. 
Address:             1206 NW Baytree Dr. 

          Grain Valley, MO 64029 
Scope of Work:                             Traffic Control / Erosion Control / Seeding 
Subcontract Amount:           $45,000** 
Ownership:             Rising, Kristen 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:           Midwest Contracting Services, LLC dba R & B Trucking 
Address:            47 Kansas Ave.  

          Kansas City, KS 66105 
Scope of Work:                             Hauling 
Subcontract Amount:           $100,000** 
Ownership:             Shoemaker, Rhonda 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Pink Roll-off, LLC 
Address:             2316 Troost Ave. 

          Kansas City, MO 64108 
Scope of Work:                             Dumpsters 
Subcontract Amount:           $2,250 
Ownership:             Isaacson, Stephanie 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Page 5: 470 / 82000379 – Dr. Jeremiah Cameron Park & Westport Stormwater 
Improvements – Amendment 1 – Phase 2 (A) 
 
Comments:  
The participation listed above is on Amendment 1 – Phase 2(A) only. The goals 
of 10% MBE and 10% WBE still apply to the contract as a whole. 
 
*Note: This is the second phase of the project Pre-Construction / Construction). 
The Construction phase is broken down into two (2) parts- A and B. The majority 
of the MBE/WBE participation will be on the second Construction phase (B). The 
prime contractor is committed to meeting or exceeding the project goals of 10% 
MBE and 10% WBE as subsequent phases are added to the project. The goals 
on the initial phase were established at 16% MBE and 5% WBE. According to 
B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following participation on the 
project: 
 
Dollars paid to the prime contractor by the City to date: $1,208,285 
Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: $229,822.64 for 19% MBE 
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: $29,211.25 for 2.4% WBE. 
 
Original Contract Amount- Phase 1:  $2,741,000.00 
Proposed Amendment 1 (Phase 2(A):  $6,905,104.00 
Proposed Contract Amount:   $9,646,104.00 
 
**Note: Subcontractor under Site Rite Construction 
 


